

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17285/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2005 in CWP No. 1619/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

RAKESH MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NISHI MISHRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim
relief)

Date: 29/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

As far as arrears are concerned there will
be stay.Rs. 1000/- p.m.will be paid for the time
being, that amount will be adjusted at the time of
final outcome of the special leave petition.[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER[MADHU SAXENA]
COURT MASTER